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TEST VALLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL - PLANNING SERVICES

WEEKLY LIST OF PLANNING APPLICATIONS AND NOTIFICATIONS: NO. 37

Week Ending: Friday, 12 September 2003

Comments on any of these matters should be forwarded IN WRITING to arrive before the expiry date shown in the last column

For the Northern Area (TVN) to: For the Southern Area (TVS) to

i Head of Planning
'g,ead r?LP' asrt1ln| " Council Offices
W?e?/[;]ill I;(r)ad Duttons Road
ANDOVER SPIO 3AJ ROMSEY SO51 8XG

In accordance with the provisions of the Local Government (Access to Information Act) 1985, any representations
received may be open to public inspection

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

APPLICATION NO./ PROPOSAL LOCATION APPLICANT CASE OFFICER/
REGISTRATION DATE PUBLICITY EXPIRY
DATE
TVN.00259/4 Installation of window, installation The Old Stables, Eastover Farm, Mr R Bavister William Josey
11.09.2003 of septic tank, and erection of 2.4 Salisbury Road, ABBOTTS ANN 07.10.2003
metre high fence
TVN.08857/1 Erection of single storey side 21 Milton Avenue, Andover Mr And Mrs J Lock Maggie Francis
09.09.2003 extension to provide kitchen and HARROWAY 07.10.2003

bathroom. Insertion of dormer
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TVN.08933
09.09.2003

TVN.03630/1
08.09.2003

TVN.01926/6
08.09.2003

TVN.03490/11
10.09.2003

TVN.06159/4
10.09.2003

APPLICATION NO./
REGISTRATION DATE

TVN.08828/1
08.09.2003

TVN.07794/1
09.09.2003

TVN.A.00292/6

09.09.2003

TVN.01220/3

window to west elevation and single
storey front extension to provide
extended dining room (amended
scheme)

Erection of side/rear extension to
provide Kitchen and bathroom with
bedroom and bathroom over, and
bay window to lounge

Extension of residential curtilages

Change of use of ground floor to
B1A (Office), erection of single
storey rear extension to replace
existing shed and alterations to
present ground floor frontage

Use of premisesfor retail (class Al)

Extension of period for submission
of reserved mattersin respect of
erection of dwelling and
construction of vehicular access
(non-compliance with condition 1 of
TVN.06159/2)

PROPOSAL

Erection of first floor extension to
provide 2 bedrooms and en-suite,
and single storey extension to
provide enlarged bay window and
porch (revised scheme)

Erection of detached double garage
with storage area over

Display of illuminated double sided
pole mounted advertisement display
unit

Installation of two garage doors

28 Clarendon Avenue, Andover
MILLWAY

Landtotherear of 5, 6 and 7
Amport Park Mews, Furzedown
Lane, AMPORT

12 Old Winton Road, Andover
WINTON

Chilbolton Down Farm, A30,
Chilbolton Down, CHILBOLTON

Land between The Orchards and
Greenways, Village Street,
GOODWORTH CLATFORD

LOCATION

Poppers, Station Road,
GRATELEY

The New House, Heathman Street,
NETHER WALLOP

Weyhill Filling Station, Amesbury
Road, Weyhill, PENTON
GRAFTON

Y ewlands, Penton Lane, PENTON

Mr JKingett

Mr B Norman

Mr M Brady

MrsL Coleman

Mr D Hayward

APPLICANT

Mr And Mrs M Stretch

Mr JTurpin

Primelight Advertising
Limited

JR L Howard

http://www.minutes.org.uk/cgi-bin/cgi003.exe?Y,20030101,20031231,00000...,,,12.09.03,2876306,2936333,1,000000020903,1,1,1,P,47042520,0,00,00,N (2 of 5) [19/06/2013 11:49:38]

William Josey
07.10.2003

Jason Owen
10.10.2003

William Josey
07.10.2003

Jason Owen
10.10.2003

Jason Owen
10.10.2003

CASE OFFICER/
PUBLICITY EXPIRY
DATE

Paul Jackson
07.10.2003

Nicholas Parker
10.10.2003

Maggie Francis
07.10.2003

William Josey
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08.09.2003 GRAFTON 10.10.2003
TVN.00520/16 Retention of existing temporary St Benedicts Convent School, Penton Lodge EstatesLtd ~ Nicholas Parker
09.09.2003 classroom building for temporary Chalkcroft Lane, PENTON 10.10.2003

workshop facilities (during MEWSEY

restoration works to Penton L odge)
TVN.08930 Formation of vehicular access and Wayside, Longstock Road, Mr And Mrs SWomersley  Maggie Francis
11.09.2003 excavation of bank to form parking STOCKBRIDGE 10.10.2003

area
TVN.LB.00828 Re-build chimney stack Michaelmas House, Hatherden, Mr And Mrs J Leonard Paul Goodman
08.09.2003 TANGLEY 10.10.2003
TVN.08931 Re-build chimney stack Michael mas House, Hatherden, Mr And Mrs J Leonard Paul Goodman
08.09.2003 TANGLEY 10.10.2003
TVN.06278/1 Installation of underground LPG Shepherds Croft, Hatherden, Mr JC Aldis Lucy Miranda Page
10.09.2003 tank TANGLEY 10.10.2003

APPLICATION NO./ PROPOSAL LOCATION APPLICANT CASE OFFICER/
REGISTRATION DATE PUBLICITY EXPIRY
DATE

TVN.03236/8 Erection of two storey side/rear Matthews Cottage, Hatherden, Mr And Mrs P Wray William Josey
09.09.2003 extensions to provide lounge, sun TANGLEY 07.10.2003

room study, with two bedrooms,

dressing room, ensuite, bathroom

and shower area, balcony, and

single storey front extension to

provide enlarged porch,
TVN.01602/30 Provision of pitched roofs to school Farleigh School, Red Rice UPPER  Farleigh School Lucy Miranda Page
11.09.2003 building to replace exiting flat roofs CLATFORD 07.10.2003
TVN.LB.00448/2 Internal alterationsto remove the Garden Cottage, Upton, Mr And Mrs Bevan- Paul Goodman
12.09.2003 supporting wall in kitchen and VERNHAM DEAN Thomas 10.10.2003

associated works
TVN.06180/1 Erection of detached garage/ St Michaels, WHERWEL L Mr And Mrs Hampson Nicholas Parker
08.09.2003 workshop 10.10.2003
TVS.10129 Erection of conservatory to the rear 36 Benedict Close, Romsey Mr And Mrs Lassitier Lucy Miranda Page
09.09.2003 of the property ROMSEY 07.10.2003
TVS.01949/13 Erection of two storey facilitiesto Trojans Sports Club, Stoneham The Trustees Of Trojans Stuart Goodwill
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09.09.2003

TVS.09733/1
08.09.2003

TVS.01104/20
09.09.2003

TVS.05181/6
09.09.2003

APPLICATION NO./
REGISTRATION DATE

TVS.06203/8
09.09.2003

TVS.A.00282/2
09.09.2003

TVS.10122
09.09.2003

TVS.00817/10
08.09.2003

TVS.06487/4
09.09.2003

TVS.09983/1
11.09.2003

existing clubhouse to provide
additional facilities (Amended
scheme to that previously given
permission under TV S.1949/12)

Erection of shed attached to south
elevation of property

Erection of multi-span polytunnel

Erection of half pipe skate ramp

PROPOSAL

Erection of extension to swimming
pool house

Erection of illuminated fascia and
projecting signs

Erection of rear extension to
provide sun lounge at ground floor
level with room in roof space to
provide master bedroom and en-
suite

Erection of one 3-bedroom dwelling
with integral garage

Erection of conservatory

Erection of single storey front
extension with canopy over and
single storey rear extension to
replace existing extension and
conservatory (Revised schemeto
single storey rear extension as

Lane, Eastleigh CHILWORTH

63 Calshot Drive, Chandlers Ford,
Eastleigh CHILWORTH

Manor Nurseries, Stockbridge
Road, Timsbury, Romsey
MICHELMERSH

Hunts Farm, Stockbridge Road,
Timsbury, Romsey
MICHELMERSH

LOCATION

Cedar House, Sherfield English
Lane, Plaitford, Romsey
MELCHET PARK & PLAITFORD

Co-op Welcome, 1-2 Nurdling
Street, Nursling, Southampton
NURSLING & ROWNHAMS

7 Rownhams Close, Rownhams,
Southampton NURSLING &
ROWNHAMS

Thatched Cottage, Mill Lane,
Romsey ABBEY

4 Love Lane, Romsey ABBEY

Amberley, 86 Greatbridge Road,
Romsey ABBEY

Club

Mr D White

Houseplants Direct
Limited

Leisure Services

APPLICANT

Mr G Mehta

Cws Retail Financial
Services

Mr And Mrs Newman

Mr And Mrs T Boulain

Mrs R Thelwell

Mr Maxey
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07.10.2003

Mark Wyatt
07.10.2003

Katherine Fitzherbert-
Green

10.10.2003
Katherine Fitzherbert-
Green

07.10.2003

CASE OFFICER/
PUBLICITY EXPIRY
DATE

Katherine Fitzherbert-
Green

07.10.2003

Stuart Goodwill
07.10.2003

Stuart Goodwill
07.10.2003

Clare Jenkins
10.10.2003

Sacha Braybrook
10.10.2003

Stuart Goodwill
07.10.2003
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TVS.09810/2
10.09.2003

TVS.05901/1
08.09.2003

APPLICATION NO./
REGISTRATION DATE

TVS.00292/1
08.09.2003

TVS.00632/2
08.09.2003

TVS.LB.00590/1
12.09.2003

TV S.09669/2

12.09.2003

TVS.10127
08.09.2003

TVS.07870/2
08.09.2003

TVS.03785/25
12.09.2003

approved under - TVS.09983 on 7
July 2003)

Erection of first floor rear extension
above existing kitchen to provide a
bathroom

Creation of vehiclular access

PROPOSAL

Erection of single storey rear
extension to provide extended
kitchen/utility area, w.c. and sun
room

Erection of single storey side
extension to provide shower room

Demoalition of existing lean-to and
erection of single storey extension
to provide ancillary unit of living
accommodation

Erection of single storey extension
to provide ancillary unit of living
accommodation

Provision of additional chimney to
north elevation of property

Erection of replacement dwelling
with detached garage

Retention of mobile hometo serve
as security facility in connection
with the commercial uses, and relief
from condition 9 on TVS.3785/11

59 Station Road, Romsey ABBEY

Mr And Mrs D Hurst

20 Duttons Road, Romsey ABBEY  Mr P White

LOCATION

14 Pinewood Close, Romsey
CUPERNHAM

The Thatch, 69 Cupernham Lane,
Romsey ROMSEY EXTRA

Luzborough Cottage, 172 Botley
Road, Romsey ROMSEY EXTRA

Luzborough Cottage, 172 Botley
Road, Romsey ROMSEY EXTRA

Y ew Tree Cottage, Doctors Hill,
Sherfield English, Romsey
SHERFIELD ENGLISH

Northaw Cottage, Standing Hill,
Norman Court, West Tytherley,
Salisbury WEST TYTHERLEY

Mill Farm House, Woodington
Road, East Wellow, Romsey
WELLOW

APPLICANT

Mr And Mrs G Sennett

Mr JMayle

Mrs C JBryant

Mrs C JBryant

Mr And Mrs P Singleton

Mr And Mrs A Bates

Mr And Mrs C Edwards
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Stuart Goodwill
10.10.2003

Katherine Fitzherbert-
Green
07.10.2003

CASE OFFICER/
PUBLICITY EXPIRY
DATE

Mark Wyaitt
07.10.2003

Sacha Braybrook
07.10.2003

Stuart Goodwill
10.10.2003

Stuart Goodwill
10.10.2003

Stuart Goodwill
07.10.2003

Katherine Fitzherbert-

Green

10.10.2003
Clare Jenkins

10.10.2003
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