TEST VALLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL - PLANNING SERVICES

WEEKLY LIST OF PLANNING APPLICATIONS AND NOTIFICATIONS: NO. 37

Week Ending: Friday, 12 September 2003

Comments on any of these matters should be forwarded IN WRITING to arrive before the expiry date shown in the last column

For the Northern Area (TVN) to:

For the Southern Area (TVS) to

Head of Planning 'Beech Hurst' Weyhill Road ANDOVER SPIO 3AJ Head of Planning Council Offices Duttons Road ROMSEY SO51 8XG

In accordance with the provisions of the Local Government (Access to Information Act) 1985, any representations received may be open to public inspection

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

APPLICATION NO. / REGISTRATION DATE	PROPOSAL	LOCATION	APPLICANT	CASE OFFICER / PUBLICITY EXPIRY DATE
TVN.00259/4 11.09.2003	Installation of window, installation of septic tank, and erection of 2.4 metre high fence	The Old Stables, Eastover Farm, Salisbury Road, ABBOTTS ANN	Mr R Bavister	William Josey 07.10.2003
TVN.08857/1 09.09.2003	Erection of single storey side extension to provide kitchen and bathroom. Insertion of dormer	21 Milton Avenue, Andover HARROWAY	Mr And Mrs J Lock	Maggie Francis 07.10.2003

	window to west elevation and single storey front extension to provide extended dining room (amended scheme)			
TVN.08933 09.09.2003	Erection of side/rear extension to provide Kitchen and bathroom with bedroom and bathroom over, and bay window to lounge	28 Clarendon Avenue, Andover MILLWAY	Mr J Kingett	William Josey 07.10.2003
TVN.03630/1 08.09.2003	Extension of residential curtilages	Land to the rear of 5, 6 and 7 Amport Park Mews, Furzedown Lane, AMPORT	Mr B Norman	Jason Owen 10.10.2003
TVN.01926/6 08.09.2003	Change of use of ground floor to B1A (Office), erection of single storey rear extension to replace existing shed and alterations to present ground floor frontage	12 Old Winton Road, Andover WINTON	Mr M Brady	William Josey 07.10.2003
TVN.03490/11 10.09.2003	Use of premises for retail (class A1)	Chilbolton Down Farm, A30, Chilbolton Down, CHILBOLTON	Mrs L Coleman	Jason Owen 10.10.2003
TVN.06159/4 10.09.2003	Extension of period for submission of reserved matters in respect of erection of dwelling and construction of vehicular access (non-compliance with condition 1 of TVN.06159/2)	Land between The Orchards and Greenways, Village Street, GOODWORTH CLATFORD	Mr D Hayward	Jason Owen 10.10.2003

APPLICATION NO. / REGISTRATION DATE	PROPOSAL	LOCATION	APPLICANT	CASE OFFICER / PUBLICITY EXPIRY DATE
TVN.08828/1 08.09.2003	Erection of first floor extension to provide 2 bedrooms and en-suite, and single storey extension to provide enlarged bay window and porch (revised scheme)	Poppers, Station Road, GRATELEY	Mr And Mrs M Stretch	Paul Jackson 07.10.2003
TVN.07794/1 09.09.2003	Erection of detached double garage with storage area over	The New House, Heathman Street, NETHER WALLOP	Mr J Turpin	Nicholas Parker 10.10.2003
TVN.A.00292/6 09.09.2003	Display of illuminated double sided pole mounted advertisement display unit	Weyhill Filling Station, Amesbury Road, Weyhill, PENTON GRAFTON	Primelight Advertising Limited	Maggie Francis 07.10.2003
TVN.01220/3	Installation of two garage doors	Yewlands, Penton Lane, PENTON	J R L Howard	William Josey

,				
08.09.2003		GRAFTON		10.10.2003
TVN.00520/16 09.09.2003	Retention of existing temporary classroom building for temporary workshop facilities (during restoration works to Penton Lodge)	St Benedicts Convent School, Chalkcroft Lane, PENTON MEWSEY	Penton Lodge Estates Ltd	Nicholas Parker 10.10.2003
TVN.08930 11.09.2003	Formation of vehicular access and excavation of bank to form parking area	Wayside, Longstock Road, STOCKBRIDGE	Mr And Mrs S Womersley	Maggie Francis 10.10.2003
TVN.LB.00828 08.09.2003	Re-build chimney stack	Michaelmas House, Hatherden, TANGLEY	Mr And Mrs J Leonard	Paul Goodman 10.10.2003
TVN.08931 08.09.2003	Re-build chimney stack	Michaelmas House, Hatherden, TANGLEY	Mr And Mrs J Leonard	Paul Goodman 10.10.2003
TVN.06278/1 10.09.2003	Installation of underground LPG tank	Shepherds Croft, Hatherden, TANGLEY	Mr J C Aldis	Lucy Miranda Page 10.10.2003

APPLICATION NO. / REGISTRATION DATE	PROPOSAL	LOCATION	APPLICANT	CASE OFFICER / PUBLICITY EXPIRY DATE
TVN.03236/8 09.09.2003	Erection of two storey side/rear extensions to provide lounge, sun room study, with two bedrooms, dressing room, ensuite, bathroom and shower area, balcony, and single storey front extension to provide enlarged porch,	Matthews Cottage, Hatherden, TANGLEY	Mr And Mrs P Wray	William Josey 07.10.2003
TVN.01602/30 11.09.2003	Provision of pitched roofs to school building to replace exiting flat roofs	Farleigh School, Red Rice, UPPER CLATFORD	Farleigh School	Lucy Miranda Page 07.10.2003
TVN.LB.00448/2 12.09.2003	Internal alterations to remove the supporting wall in kitchen and associated works	Garden Cottage, Upton, VERNHAM DEAN	Mr And Mrs Bevan- Thomas	Paul Goodman 10.10.2003
TVN.06180/1 08.09.2003	Erection of detached garage/ workshop	St Michaels, WHERWELL	Mr And Mrs Hampson	Nicholas Parker 10.10.2003
TVS.10129 09.09.2003	Erection of conservatory to the rear of the property	36 Benedict Close, Romsey ROMSEY	Mr And Mrs Lassitier	Lucy Miranda Page 07.10.2003
TVS.01949/13	Erection of two storey facilities to	Trojans Sports Club, Stoneham	The Trustees Of Trojans	Stuart Goodwill
o://www.minutes.org.uk/cgi_hin/cgi003.eve2V.3	00030101 20031231 00000	3 1 000000020903 1 1 1 P 47042520 0 00 00 N (3 of	5) [19/06/2013 11:49:38]	

09.09.2003	existing clubhouse to provide additional facilities (Amended scheme to that previously given permission under TVS.1949/12)	Lane, Eastleigh CHILWORTH	Club	07.10.2003
TVS.09733/1 08.09.2003	Erection of shed attached to south elevation of property	63 Calshot Drive, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh CHILWORTH	Mr D White	Mark Wyatt 07.10.2003
TVS.01104/20 09.09.2003	Erection of multi-span polytunnel	Manor Nurseries, Stockbridge Road, Timsbury, Romsey MICHELMERSH	Houseplants Direct Limited	Katherine Fitzherbert- Green 10.10.2003
TVS.05181/6 09.09.2003	Erection of half pipe skate ramp	Hunts Farm, Stockbridge Road, Timsbury, Romsey MICHELMERSH	Leisure Services	Katherine Fitzherbert- Green 07.10.2003

APPLICATION NO. / REGISTRATION DATE	PROPOSAL	LOCATION	APPLICANT	CASE OFFICER / PUBLICITY EXPIRY DATE
TVS.06203/8 09.09.2003	Erection of extension to swimming pool house	Cedar House, Sherfield English Lane, Plaitford, Romsey MELCHET PARK & PLAITFORD	Mr G Mehta	Katherine Fitzherbert- Green 07.10.2003
TVS.A.00282/2 09.09.2003	Erection of illuminated fascia and projecting signs	Co-op Welcome, 1-2 Nursling Street, Nursling, Southampton NURSLING & ROWNHAMS	Cws Retail Financial Services	Stuart Goodwill 07.10.2003
TVS.10122 09.09.2003	Erection of rear extension to provide sun lounge at ground floor level with room in roof space to provide master bedroom and en- suite	7 Rownhams Close, Rownhams, Southampton NURSLING & ROWNHAMS	Mr And Mrs Newman	Stuart Goodwill 07.10.2003
TVS.00817/10 08.09.2003	Erection of one 3-bedroom dwelling with integral garage	Thatched Cottage, Mill Lane, Romsey ABBEY	Mr And Mrs T Boulain	Clare Jenkins 10.10.2003
TVS.06487/4 09.09.2003	Erection of conservatory	4 Love Lane, Romsey ABBEY	Mrs R Thelwell	Sacha Braybrook 10.10.2003
TVS.09983/1 11.09.2003	Erection of single storey front extension with canopy over and single storey rear extension to replace existing extension and conservatory (Revised scheme to single storey rear extension as	Amberley, 86 Greatbridge Road, Romsey ABBEY	Mr Maxey	Stuart Goodwill 07.10.2003

	approved under - TVS.09983 on 7 July 2003)			
TVS.09810/2 10.09.2003	Erection of first floor rear extension above existing kitchen to provide a bathroom	59 Station Road, Romsey ABBEY	Mr And Mrs D Hurst	Stuart Goodwill 10.10.2003
TVS.05901/1 08.09.2003	Creation of vehiclular access	20 Duttons Road, Romsey ABBEY	Mr P White	Katherine Fitzherbert- Green 07.10.2003

APPLICATION NO. / REGISTRATION DATE	PROPOSAL	LOCATION	APPLICANT	CASE OFFICER / PUBLICITY EXPIRY DATE
TVS.00292/1 08.09.2003	Erection of single storey rear extension to provide extended kitchen/utility area, w.c. and sun room	14 Pinewood Close, Romsey CUPERNHAM	Mr And Mrs G Sennett	Mark Wyatt 07.10.2003
TVS.00632/2 08.09.2003	Erection of single storey side extension to provide shower room	The Thatch, 69 Cupernham Lane, Romsey ROMSEY EXTRA	Mr J Mayle	Sacha Braybrook 07.10.2003
TVS.LB.00590/1 12.09.2003	Demolition of existing lean-to and erection of single storey extension to provide ancillary unit of living accommodation	Luzborough Cottage, 172 Botley Road, Romsey ROMSEY EXTRA	Mrs C J Bryant	Stuart Goodwill 10.10.2003
TVS.09669/2 12.09.2003	Erection of single storey extension to provide ancillary unit of living accommodation	Luzborough Cottage, 172 Botley Road, Romsey ROMSEY EXTRA	Mrs C J Bryant	Stuart Goodwill 10.10.2003
TVS.10127 08.09.2003	Provision of additional chimney to north elevation of property	Yew Tree Cottage, Doctors Hill, Sherfield English, Romsey SHERFIELD ENGLISH	Mr And Mrs P Singleton	Stuart Goodwill 07.10.2003
TVS.07870/2 08.09.2003	Erection of replacement dwelling with detached garage	Northaw Cottage, Standing Hill, Norman Court, West Tytherley, Salisbury WEST TYTHERLEY	Mr And Mrs A Bates	Katherine Fitzherbert- Green 10.10.2003
TVS.03785/25	Retention of mobile home to serve	Mill Farm House, Woodington	Mr And Mrs C Edwards	Clare Jenkins
12.09.2003	as security facility in connection with the commercial uses, and relief from condition 9 on TVS.3785/11	Road, East Wellow, Romsey WELLOW		10.10.2003